
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1375
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2012
DURATION OF NRHM
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to extend the duration of National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) scheme by five years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a) & (b) Government has approved continuation of National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) for five years from 01.04.2012 to 31.03.2017 (i.e. co-terminus with the Twelfth Five Year Plan) with expenditure to be shared between Centre and States in the ratio of 75:25 in place of 85:15 ratio in the Eleventh Plan. However, for North-Eastern States and Himachal Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Uttrakhand, and Sikkim, this ratio will be 90:10.
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